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ELECTRIC TOOL PARTS LIST
COMPOUND MITER SAW 2025 • 04 • 19
Model   C 10FCG2 (E1)
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PARTS C 10FCG2
ITEM
NO. CODE NO. DESCRIPTION NO.

USED REMARKS
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
32
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66

383046 
383047M
383048M
383049 
383050 
383051 
383052 
383053 
383054 
383055 

 383056M
383057 
383058 
383059 
383060 
383061 

383062M
383063 
383064 
383065 
383066 
383067 
383068 
383069 
383070 
383071 
383072 
383073 
383074 
383075 
383076 
383077 
383078 
383079 
383080 
383081 
383082 
383083 
383084 
383085 
383086 
383087 
383088 
383089 
383090 
383091 
383092 
383093 
383094 
383095 
383096 
383097 
383098 
383099 
383100 
383101 
383102 
383103 
383104 
383105 
383106 
383107 
383108

Dust bag spring
Dust bag
pressing knob assembly
Pressing connec�ng rod
Pressing splint
Big flat washer
Spring washer
Cross recessed pan head screws
Hexagon socket cap screw
Ou�er splint
Blade
Angle limit screw
Bearing screws
Bearing
Shield tension spring
Cross recessed pan head screws
Trunnion
Wire cover
Blade inner splint
Cross recessed pan head tapping screw
Inner blade guard
Blade guard roller
lock washer
Washer on sha�
Dust outlet
Shield screw
Connect rod
Flat washer
Connec�ng rod posi�oning pin
Bearing
45°angle pointer
O-ring
Bevel bolt
Handle locking screw
Handle spring
Locking handle
Locking bolt
Rota�on axis
Torsion spring bushing
Bevel torsion spring
Hex lock nut
Flat washer
Hexagon socket set screw with flat point
Hex nut
Arm
Wrench
LED light label
Rip fence fixing screw
Rip fence
Cross recessed pan head screws
Vice rip fence knob
Worktable point
Table insert
Hexagon head bolt
Bevel angle label
Arm rota�on axis
Spring washer
Worktable
Hexagon socket cap screws
Lower blade guard cover (le�)
posi�oning plate
Hexagon socket flat head screws
Elas�c washer

1
1
1
1
1
1
3
5
1
1
1
2
1
1
1

11
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
3
5
1
1
1
2
1
1

11
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
6
1
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PARTS C 10FCG2
ITEM
NO. CODE NO. DESCRIPTION NO.

USED REMARKS
67
68
69
70
71
72
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130

383109 
383110 
383111 
383112 
383113 
383114 
383115 
383116 
383117 
383118 
383119 
383120 

383121M
383122 
383123 
383124 
383125 
383126 
383127 
383128 
383129 
383130 
383131 
383132 
383133 
383134 
383135 
383136 
383137 
383138 
383139 
383140 
383141 
383142 
383143 
383144 
383145 
383146 
383147 
383148 
383149 
383150 
383151 
383179 
383180 
383181 
383182 
383183 
383184 
383185 
383186 
383187 
383188 
383189 
383190 
383191 
383192 
383193 
383194 
383195 

383196M
383197 
383198 

Fixed bracket
Posi�oning board cover
Rota�ng adjustment pin
Workbench locking top rod
Flat washer
Locking handle sha�
Worktable rota�on locking an� loosening block
Hexagon socket set screw with flat point
Workbench locking handle
Wrench set
Saddle shaped elas�c washer (D)
Workbench fric�on pad
Motor assembly
Angle posi�on plate
Base
LED lamp cover(A)
LED lamp lens
LED lamp shade
LED lights
LED lamp cover (B)
Cross recessed pan head tapping screw
Safety bu�on spring
Safety bu�on
Micro switch WD01-1
Switch bu�on spring
Grip
House dust ring
Terminal
LED light switch
Cross recessed pan head tapping screw
Handle
Cross recessed pan head tapping screw
Cross recessed pan head screws
Handle upper cover
Wire crimping card (120V)
transformer
Cross recessed pan head screws
Plug cable
An�-bending sheath
Handle lower cover
Hexagon head bolt
An� debris skin
vice rip fence
Cross resecced countersunk head screw
Output sha� ass'y
Gear cover
Bearing
Sha� ring
Gear spacer
Gearing
Oil bearing
Lock pin bu�on
Lock pin
Cross recessed pan head screws
Lock pin spring
Windshield
Armature
Bearing
Bearing
Damping ring
Trunnion
Cross recessed pan head tapping screw
Stator

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1 
1 
1
1
9
2 
2
1
2
1
1
1
1 
4
1
2
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
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PARTS C 10FCG2
ITEM
NO. CODE NO. DESCRIPTION NO.

USED REMARKS
131
132
133
134
135
136

383199M
383200 
383201 
383202 
383203 
383204 

Motor housing
Hexagon socket set screws
Brush holder
Carbon brush
Nut cap
Cross recessed pan head screws

1
2
2
2
2
4


